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Psychological Counseing, Assessment, and Forensic Sel

1212 NWaQtn Avenue * Gainesville, Fiorida 32601-4185 * (904] 37

July 13, 1992

Steven Glaser, ICsquire
220 N. W. 14th Avznue
Gainesville, Fiorida

Re: Aileen Miornos
Casef: 91~1232 CFA ES

Dear Mr. Glaser:

Pursuant %o your regquest, I conducted a psychelogical evaluation
on Ms. Wuornes on July 108, 1992, at the Broward Correctional
Institute. Although Ms. Wuorneos agreed to see me, as the session
progressed, she became increasingly parancid and manifested a full-
blown delusional system. As you know, I had previously evaluated
this defendant (1/09/92) and diagnosed her as Borderline
Personality Disorder with paranocid features. Subsequently, she has
been’ incarcerated on Death Row and has apparently decompensated.
At this time, she is exhibiting a fixed delusional system which
suggests thut she perceives her former attorneys as well as her
present lawyer as part of a conspiracy.

In conclusion, it is this examiner's opinion that Ms. Wuornos is
suffering from a Delusional Disorder, Perscutory Type. 1In view of
this evaluation, it is this examiner's opinion that Ms. Wuornos is
Incompetent to Proceed, particularly in that her ability to
rationally participate 1in ©plea bargaining is significantly
impaired.

Thank you for ~equesting my assistance in this case. Please feel
free to contact me if I can provide any additional information.

Sincerely,

\-\%u& \(.ua&\_

Harry Krop, Ph.D.
Licensed Psychologist
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Harry Krop, Ph.D.. Drector

Orenge Perk Office * 1403 Kingsley Avanue ¢ Swte 14 ¢ Orange O=rk, Florde 320734517 ¢ [S04] 2653324 * FAX [D04) 264.-23C



. Harry Krop, Ph.O., Director
<hological Counezeling, Assessment, and Forensic Services H Licensed Pavchologist

November 3, 1992

Steven Glazer, Esquire
P.O. Box E5114
Gainesville, F1 32602

RE: Aileen Wuornos
Case No: 91-1232-CFAES

Dear Mr. Glazer:

I am writing to clarify my role as a psychological expert in the
above-styled case. It is my understanding that you are regquesting
my assistance in the penalty phase in the Pasce County case, the
hearing to be held sometime in December, 1%92. In that my prior
evaluation did not specifically address this case, I will need to
interview Ms. Wucrnos again, preferably in my office. This
interview can occur within two weeks of the hearing. I would also
like te review the transcripts of the proceedings in the Vclusia
County tase and any additicnal materials specifically related to
the Pasco County investigation.

In that the Crder signed by Judge Tepper (7/8/92) only appears

to address the competency issue, I would suggest a revised Order
which appcints me to assist in the Fenalty phase of this trial.
Should the Court not permit transportation to my office, I would
respectfully request that the Order include authorization for me
to be reimbursed for my travel time and expenses to see Ms. Wuornos
in the Pasco County Jail or at the Breward Correctional

Institution.

Thank you for your consideration.
Sincerely,

1 RN ,Kf,'w P

Harry Krop, Ph.D.
Licensed Clinical Psychologist
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